The Martha Guy Society

The Board of Trustees established *The Martha Guy Society to* honor her many years of extraordinary service to the children in care at Crossnore School. Miss Guy has served as an active member of the Board of Trustees since 1957, when she was appointed to replace her father who had served the school since it was founded in 1913. During her tenure, Miss Guy served for 18 years as Chairman of the Board of Trustees. She currently serves as Vice-Chairman and as a member of the Executive Committee.

Friends and donors of Crossnore, who have made a provision for Crossnore School in their will, are honored as members of *The Martha Guy Society*. The generosity and caring hearts of our friends listed here, like our dear Miss Martha Guy, insure that we will be capable of caring for **tomorrow's** hurting children. We are deeply grateful.